TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 22-02

February 15, 2022

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

GUTIERREZ, Erick Substitute Teacher 1/24/22 On Call/As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATES STIPEND AMOUNT
Advisors
Acacia Middle School
VARA, Melissa Yearbook 1/3/22-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $4,282/year
(correction to PAO CE 22-01)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
MUHAREB, Samia ASB 8/5/21-6/2/22 Pro-Rate $3,568/year

Sixth Period Assignment

Acacia Middle School
JONES, JeanClaude
MURPHY, Michael

Academy of Innovation
GRAHAM, Cindy
JAIMEZ, Tamara
OLSEN, Linda
SCHMIDT, Russell
WALTERS, Kelly

Alessandro Cont. High School
GREGORY, Carl

Cottonwood School
WOLF, Carly

Educational Services
Natalie Ruddell

Hamilton High School
CROCKETT, Paris

West Valley High School
LOVE, Ahvianna

Stipends

Harmony Elementary School
GARCIA, Allison

Moderate-Severe Special Education
English

English

Math

Science
Social Studies
Math

Work Experience

Read 180

College and Career TOSA

Science

Moderate-Severe Special Education

Special Education Case Load Stipend

1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22

1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22
1/5/22-6/2/22

1/5/22-6/2/22

1/5/22-6/2/22

1/5/22-6/2/22

1/5/22-6/2/22

1/5/22-6/2/22

11/29/21-6/2/22

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

Pro-Rate $750/year

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

BATCHELDER, Tina

BIZCAILUZ, Nona

DELAROSA, Mark

GARCIA, Cristina

GOODMAN, Jay

LUCKERT, Curprice

ROBINSON, Janet

RUBIN, Amanda

STRATTON, Taylor

Teacher on Special Assignment
Educatoinal Services

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Elementary Teacher
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Counselor on Special Assignment
Education Services

Speech Language Pathologist
Dartmouth Middle School

2/16/22

2/14/22

1/25/22

1/31/22

1/19/22

1/4/22

1/24/22

2/14/22

1/19/22

186/1.0 FTE

186/1.0 FTE

On Call/As Needed

On Call/As Needed

On Call/As Needed

On Call/As Needed

186/1.0 FTE

196/1.0 FTE

191/1.0 FTE

102-D-11

102-F-14

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

102-F-3

104-D-6

118-B-1



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 22-02

February 15, 2022

[PROMOTION EFFECTIVE DATE _WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE __ SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |
0S|, Elizabeth From: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 2/7122 186/1.0 FTE 102-B-1
Cawston Elementary School
To: Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary School
MARTINEZ, Jennifer From: Middle School Teacher 2/16/22 209/1.0 FTE 137-1-1
Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Assistant Principal
Diamond Valley Middle School
[REASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE _WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE __ SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |
AZPEITIA, Laura From: Elementary Teacher 2/16/22 186 Days, 1.0 FTE 102-G-20
To: Reading Intervention Specialist

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

[REHIRE

EFFECTIVE DATE _WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

JORGENSEN, Isaac

KIRKHAM, Peter

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School
(Temporary Contract)

2/10/22

2/9/22-6/2/22

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

126-1-1

102-G-20

[RESIGNATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARELLANO, Allyson

BUTLER, Kellie

BOUSQUET, Bryan

CALS, Doran

CHAPMAN, Sarah

COLLOPY, Michelle

DIXON, Anthony

HARDY, Susan

HECKMAN, Kristi

HERNANDEZ SAUCEDO, Cinthya

MOORE, Kimberlie

PALMER, Aaron

RHODES, Larry

TEN HOORN, Sonja

TORRES, Vanessa

TREJO, Maritza

VELDHUIZEN, Maricela

Elementary School Teacher
Hemet Elementary School

Elementary School Teacher
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Elementary Teacher
McSweeny Elementary School

Special Education Teacher
LifeWorks ATP

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Secondary Teacher
Academy of Innovation

School Psychologist

Hamilton K-5/Hamilton 6-12/Cottonwood/Idyliwild

Reading Intervention Specialist
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Music Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 2

6/2/22

1/24/22

1/14/22

6/2/22

6/2/22

6/2/22

6/2/22

6/2/22

TBD

TBD

2/11/22

6/2/22

6/2/22

1/3/22

1/18/22

1/3/22

1/18/22



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 22-02

February 15, 2022

[RETIREMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

CHAPMAN, Sarah

DIXON, Anthony

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Special Education Teacher
LifeWorks ATP

6/3/22

6/3/22

[SALARY CHANGE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

ADAMS, Danielle

BEESON, Cody

BELL, Amy

BOZONELOS, Bob

BRADSHAW, Lee

BREES, Jennifer

BUCKLER, Alison

CHHUNRY, Richard

CURTIS, Stephanie

FLYNN, Rachel

GONZALEZ, Christina

LOOMIS, Jennifer

MACK, Steven

MADRIZ, Edward

MARCHAL, Chauntai

MARTINEZ, Jennifer

MEZA, Melissa

MIKICHI, Dushan

MILLER, Stacy

MOLINA-ALVAREZ, Susana

NIEVES-MCINTOSH, Yvonnia

RICHARDS, Sierra

RICHERT, Brittany

RIVAS, Itzel

ROBERTS, Cheyenne

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Special Education Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Music Teacher
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Assistant Principal
Fruitvale Elementary School

Literacy Specialist
Whittier Elementary School

Elementary Music Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary School

Middle School Teacher
Acaia Middle School

Secondary Teacher
Western Center Academy

Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Speech Language Pathlogist

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

1/10/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

8/2/21

60% Diamond Valley Middle School/40% LifeWorks ATP

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary School

Assistant Principal
Alessandro Continuation High School

JROTC Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary School

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

School Psychologist
Special Education

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary School

Secondary Teacher
Academy of Innovation School

Special Education Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary School

Special Education Teacher
Little Lake Elementary School

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

8/5/21

2/1/22

12/7/21

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22
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186, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

210 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

191 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

213 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

196 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

From 102-D-11 to 102-F-14

From 102-D-1 to 102-E-1

From 102-E-11 to 102-F-13

From 102-F-1 to 102-F-8

From 134-4-4 to 134-8-4

From 102-D-11 to 102-E-11

From 102-E-11 to 102-F-15

From 102-E-5 to 102-F-5

From 102-E-1 to 102-F-1

From 102-D-3 to 102-E-3

From 118-B-7 to 118-B-8

From 102-D-11 to 102-G-16

From 139-5-2 to 139-8-2

From 108-3-9 to 108-4-11

From 102-E-3 to 102-F-3

From 102-E-8 to 102-F-8

From 103-A-3 to 103-A-2

From 102-F-16 to 102-G-16

From 102-D-3 to 102-E-3

From 102-D-11 to 102-G-19

From 102-C-1 to 102-D-1

From 102-C-4 to 102-E-4

From 102-B-1 to 102-C-1

From 102-C-2 to 102-D-2

From 102-D-4 to 102-E-4



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 22-02

February 15, 2022

[SALARY CHANGE - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|

SKOGLUND, Sabrina

STUBBS, Joan

VALENZUELA, William

ZIMMERMAN, Derrick

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Music Teacher
Whittier/McSweeny Elementary School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Counselor
West Valley High School

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

2/1/22

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

186 Days, 1.0 FTE

196 Days, 1.0 FTE

From 102-C-9 to 102-D-10

From 102-E-11 to 102-F-14

From 102-F-22 to 102-G-22

From 104-D-11 to 104-E-11

ATHLECTIC COACHES

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE STIPEND AMOUNT

FISCHER, Harvey Spring Season - Boys Golf 2/26/22-5/7/22 $3,568.00
Tahquitz High School

GWYN, Wesley Winter Season - Boys Basketball 1/24/22-2/17/22 $942.00
Hamilton 6-8

GWYN, Wesley Spring Season - Track & Field 2/19/22-4/30/22 $4,995.00

Hamilton High School

[CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44831, the governing board of a school district shall employe persons in public school service requiring certification qualifications as provided in this code, except that the
governing board or a county office of education my contract with or employ an individual who holds a license issued by the Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology Board and has earned a
masters degree in communication disorders to provide speech and language services if that individual meets the requirements of Section 44332.6 before employment or execution of the

contract. The following employee has met the requirements of Education Code 44831 and this requires Board approval for the 2021-22 school year.

STRATTON, Taylor

Speech Pathologist

District Wide

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 22-02
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