## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 22-02 February 15, 2022

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
GUTIERREZ, Erick	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/24/22	On Call/As Needed	126-1-1
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATES	STIPEND AMOUNT	
Advisors				
<b>Acacia Middle School</b> VARA, Melissa	Yearbook	1/3/22-6/2/22	Pro-Rate \$4,282/year (correction to PAO CE 22-01)	
<b>Rancho Viejo Middle School</b> MUHAREB, Samia	ASB	8/5/21-6/2/22	Pro-Rate \$3,568/year	
Sixth Period Assignment				
Acacia Middle School JONES, JeanClaude MURPHY, Michael	Moderate-Severe Special Education English	1/5/22-6/2/22 1/5/22-6/2/22	1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate	
Academy of Innovation GRAHAM, Cindy JAIMEZ, Tamara OLSEN, Linda SCHMIDT, Russell WALTERS, Kelly	English Math Science Social Studies Math	1/5/22-6/2/22 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/5/22-6/2/22 1/5/22-6/2/22	1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate	
Alessandro Cont. High School GREGORY, Carl	Work Experience	1/5/22-6/2/22	1/6th Daily Rate	
Cottonwood School WOLF, Carly	Read 180	1/5/22-6/2/22	1/6th Daily Rate	
<i>Educational Services</i> Natalie Ruddell	College and Career TOSA	1/5/22-6/2/22	1/6th Daily Rate	
Hamilton High School CROCKETT, Paris	Science	1/5/22-6/2/22	1/6th Daily Rate	
West Valley High School LOVE, Ahvianna	Moderate-Severe Special Education	1/5/22-6/2/22	1/6th Daily Rate	
Stipends				
Harmony Elementary School GARCIA, Allison	Special Education Case Load Stipend	11/29/21-6/2/22	Pro-Rate \$750/year	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
BATCHELDER, Tina	Teacher on Special Assignment Educatoinal Services	2/16/22	186/1.0 FTE	102-D-11
BIZCAILUZ, Nona	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary School	2/14/22	186/1.0 FTE	102-F-14
DELAROSA, Mark	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/25/22	On Call/As Needed	126-1-1
GARCIA, Cristina	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/31/22	On Call/As Needed	126-1-1
GOODMAN, Jay	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/19/22	On Call/As Needed	126-1-1
LUCKERT, Curprice	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/4/22	On Call/As Needed	126-1-1
ROBINSON, Janet	Elementary Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/24/22	186/1.0 FTE	102-F-3
RUBIN, Amanda	Counselor on Special Assignment Education Services	2/14/22	196/1.0 FTE	104-D-6
STRATTON, Taylor	Speech Language Pathologist Dartmouth Middle School	1/19/22	191/1.0 FTE	118-B-1

PROMOTION			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
OSI, Elizabeth	Cawston E To: Special Ec	Behavior Intervention Assistant Elementary School lucation Teacher Elementary School	2/7/22	186/1.0 FTE	102-B-1
MARTINEZ, Jennifer	To: Assistant F	/alley Middle School	2/16/22	209/1.0 FTE	137-1-1
REASSIGNMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
		y Teacher tervention Specialist ns Elementary School	2/16/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	102-G-20
REHIRE			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
JORGENSEN, Isaac	Substitute District-Wi		2/10/22		126-1-1
KIRKHAM, Peter	Secondary Hemet Hig <i>(Temporar</i> y	h School	2/9/22-6/2/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	102-G-20
RESIGNATION			EFFECTIVE DATE		
ARELLANO, Allyson		y School Teacher mentary School	6/2/22		
BUTLER, Kellie		y School Teacher ens Elementary School	1/24/22		
BOUSQUET, Bryan		nool Teacher /alley Middle School	1/14/22		
CALS, Doran	Secondary Tahquitz H		6/2/22		
CHAPMAN, Sarah	Secondary West Valle	r Teacher ey High School	6/2/22		
COLLOPY, Michelle	Elementar McSweeny	y Teacher / Elementary School	6/2/22		
DIXON, Anthony	Special Ec LifeWorks	lucation Teacher ATP	6/2/22		
HARDY, Susan	Special Ec Hemet Hig	lucation Teacher Ih School	6/2/22		
HECKMAN, Kristi	Secondary Academy	r Teacher of Innovation	TBD		
HERNANDEZ SAUCEDO, Cinthya		ychologist -5/Hamilton 6-12/Cottonwood/Idyllwild	TBD		
MOORE, Kimberlie	•	ntervention Specialist ens Elementary School	2/11/22		
PALMER, Aaron	Music Tea Hemet Ele		6/2/22		
RHODES, Larry	Special Ec Hemet Hig	lucation Teacher h School	6/2/22		
TEN HOORN, Sonja	Substitute District Wi		1/3/22		
TORRES, Vanessa	Substitute District Wi		1/18/22		
TREJO, Maritza	Substitute District Wi		1/3/22		
VELDHUIZEN, Maricela	Substitute District Wi		1/18/22		

RETIREMENT	EF	FECTIVE DATE		
CHAPMAN, Sarah	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/3/22		
DIXON, Anthony	Special Education Teacher LifeWorks ATP	6/3/22		
SALARY CHANGE	EF	FECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
ADAMS, Danielle	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	2/1/22	186, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-11 to 102-F-14
BEESON, Cody	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-1 to 102-E-1
BELL, Amy	Special Education Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-E-11 to 102-F-13
BOZONELOS, Bob	Elementary Music Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/10/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-F-1 to 102-F-8
BRADSHAW, Lee	Assistant Principal Fruitvale Elementary School	2/1/22	210 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 134-4-4 to 134-8-4
BREES, Jennifer	Literacy Specialist Whittier Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-11 to 102-E-11
BUCKLER, Alison	Elementary Music Teacher Fruitvale Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-E-11 to 102-F-15
CHHUNRY, Richard	Middle School Teacher Acaia Middle School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-E-5 to 102-F-5
CURTIS, Stephanie	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-E-1 to 102-F-1
FLYNN, Rachel	Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-3 to 102-E-3
GONZALEZ, Christina	Speech Language Pathlogist 60% Diamond Valley Middle School/40% LifeWorks ATP	8/2/21	191 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 118-B-7 to 118-B-8
LOOMIS, Jennifer	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-11 to 102-G-16
MACK, Steven	Assistant Principal Alessandro Continuation High School	2/1/22	213 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 139-5-2 to 139-8-2
MADRIZ, Edward	JROTC Teacher Tahquitz High School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 108-3-9 to 108-4-11
MARCHAL, Chauntai	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary School	8/5/21	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-E-3 to 102-F-3
MARTINEZ, Jennifer	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-E-8 to 102-F-8
MEZA, Melissa	School Psychologist Special Education	12/7/21	196 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 103-A-3 to 103-A-2
MIKICHI, Dushan	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-F-16 to 102-G-16
MILLER, Stacy	Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-3 to 102-E-3
MOLINA-ALVAREZ, Susana	Secondary Teacher Academy of Innovation School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-11 to 102-G-19
NIEVES-MCINTOSH, Yvonnia	Special Education Teacher Tahquitz High School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-C-1 to 102-D-1
RICHARDS, Sierra	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-C-4 to 102-E-4
RICHERT, Brittany	Special Education Teacher Little Lake Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-B-1 to 102-C-1
RIVAS, Itzel	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-C-2 to 102-D-2
ROBERTS, Cheyenne	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-D-4 to 102-E-4

SALARY CHANGE - cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
SKOGLUND, Sabrina	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-C-9 to 102-D-10
STUBBS, Joan	Music Teacher Whittier/McSweeny Elementary School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-E-11 to 102-F-14
VALENZUELA, William	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	2/1/22	186 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 102-F-22 to 102-G-22
ZIMMERMAN, Derrick	Counselor West Valley High School	2/1/22	196 Days, 1.0 FTE	From 104-D-11 to 104-E-11
		THLECTIC COACHES		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
FISCHER, Harvey	Spring Season - Boys Golf	2/26/22-5/7/22	\$3,568.00	

	Tahquitz High School	Tahquitz High School			
GWYN, Wesley	Winter Season - Boys Basketball Hamilton 6-8	1/24/22-2/17/22	\$942.00		
GWYN, Wesley	Spring Season - Track & Field Hamilton High School	2/19/22-4/30/22	\$4,995.00		

## CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44831, the governing board of a school district shall employe persons in public school service requiring certification qualifications as provided in this code, except that the governing board or a county office of education my contract with or employ an individual who holds a license issued by the Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology Board and has earned a masters degree in communication disorders to provide speech and language services if that individual meets the requirements of Section 44332.6 before employment or execution of the contract. The following employee has met the requirements of Education Code 44831 and this requires Board approval for the 2021-22 school year.

STRATTON, Taylor

Speech Pathologist

District Wide

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 22-02